STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION )

Petition for a Certificate of Public )
Convenience and Necessity, pursuant )
to Section 8-406.1 of the lllinois Public )
Utilities Act, and an Order pursuantto )
Section 8-503 of the Public Utilities Act, )
to Construct, Operate and Maintaina ) Docket No. 12-0598
New High Voltage Electric Service Line )
and Related Facilities in the Counties of )
Adams, Brown, Cass, Champaign, )
Christian, Clark, Coles, Edgar, Fulton, )
Macon, Montgomery, Morgan, Moultrie, )
Pike, Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott and )
Shelby, lllinois. )

NOTICE OF FILING

To: All Persons on the Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 3d day of December, 2012, Wind on the Wires filed
with the Chief Clerk of the lllinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue,
Springfield, lllinois, PETITION OF WIND ON THE WIRES FOR LEAVE TO
INTERVENE in the above-captioned docket, a copy of which is hereby served upon

you.

Is]
Sean R. Brady

Regional Policy Manager
Wind on the Wires

P.O. Box 4072

Wheaton, IL 60189-4072
312.867.0609
sbrady@windonthewires.org



mailto:sbrady@windonthewires.org�

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing
documents was served this 3d day of December, 2012 by electronic mail or via

U.S. mail upon the persons on the attached service list.
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Sean R. Brady



ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION
Service List in 12-0598

Kelly Armstrong

Office of General Counsel

lllinois Commerce Commission

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov
Miscellaneous and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/09/2012

Kyle C. Barry, Atty. for FutureGen Industrial Alliance, Inc.
McGuireWoods LLP

One Old State Capitol Plz., Ste. 410

Springfield, IL 62701

kbarry@mwcllc.com

Intervenor and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/21/2012

Kimberly W. Bojko, Atty. for MISO
Carpenter Lipps and Leland LLP
280 Plaza

280 N. High St., Ste. 1300
Columbus, OH 43215
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Intervenor and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/08/2012

Colleen A. Check, Atty. for MISO
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640
Chicago, IL 60601
check@carpenterlipps.com
Intervenor and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/08/2012

Eric E. Dearmont

Ameren Services Company

PO Box 66149, MC 1310

St. Louis, MO 63166
edearmont@ameren.com

Petitioner and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/07/2012



Erika Dominick, lllinois Regulatory Paralegal
Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Ave.

PO Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
edominick@ameren.com

Petitioner and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/07/2012

Matthew Dorsett

Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator, Inc.
PO Box 4202

Carmel, IN 46082-4202

mdorsett@misoenergy.org

Intervenor and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/19/2012

Edward C. Fitzhenry, Managing Associate General Counsel
Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Ave.

PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

efitzhenry@ameren.com

Petitioner and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/07/2012

Christopher W. Flynn, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

cwflynnlaw@gmail.com

Petitioner and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/07/2012

Matthew L. Harvey

Office of General Counsel

lllinois Commerce Commission

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov
Miscellaneous and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/28/2012



Christopher Kennedy, Atty. for Ameren lllinois Company
d/b/a Ameren lllinois

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590

Columbus, OH 43215

kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com

Miscellaneous

Added to Service List on 11/28/2012

G. Ronald Kesinger, Atty. for Morgan County Property Owner
Law Offices of G. Ronald Kesinger

200 N. West St.

Jacksonville, IL 62650

kesingerlaw@frontier.com

Intervenor and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/28/2012

Joseph L. Lakshmanan, Managing Director-CoalCo
Dynegy Operating Company

133 S. Fourth St., Ste. 306

Springfield, IL 62701-1232
joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com

Intervenor and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/13/2012

Elias Mossos, Atty. for FutureGen Industrial Alliance, Inc.
McGuireWoods LLP

77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 4100

Chicago, IL 62601

emossos@mwcllic.com

Intervenor and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/21/2012

James V. Olivero

Office of General Counsel

lllinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov
Miscellaneous and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/09/2012



Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Paralegal
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001
Chicago, IL 60601
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com
Miscellaneous

Added to Service List on 11/14/2012

Eric Robertson, Atty. for the Moultrie County Property Owners
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen

1939 Delmar Ave.

P.O. Box 735

Granite City, IL 62040

erobertson@Irklaw.com

Intervenor and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/27/2012

Greg Rockrohr, Case Manager
lllinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701
grockroh@icc.illinois.gov
Miscellaneous and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/14/2012

Shannon K. Rust, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

rust@whitt-sturtevant.com

Petitioner and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/07/2012

Rebecca Segal, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

segal@whitt-sturtevant.com

Petitioner and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/07/2012



Johnie T. Snedeker, Chairman
Clark County Preservation Committee
PO Box 177

Marshall, IL 62441
tedsned@digcomsrv.com

Intervenor and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/26/2012

Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com

Petitioner and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/07/2012

Matthew R. Tomc

Ameren Services Company

PO Box 66149, MC 1310

1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166
mtomc@ameren.com

Petitioner and Party of Record
Added to Service List on 11/07/2012

Mark A. Whitt, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

PNC Plaza, 20th FI.

155 E. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43215

whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com

Petitioner

Added to Service List on 11/07/2012

Removed from Service List on 11/28/2012

Mark A. Whitt, Atty. for Ameren lllinois Company
d/b/a Ameren lllinois

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590

Columbus, OH 43215

whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com

Petitioner and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/28/2012



Anne M. Zehr, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com

Petitioner and Party of Record

Added to Service List on 11/07/2012



